
701 West Rand Road #223
Arlington Heights, Illinois 60004

847.577.0856   FAX 847.577.0969
www.chesedvemet.com

Email: rudy@chesedvemet.com

General Price List

These prices are effective as of  December 15, 2025
Prices are subject to change without notice

The goods and services shown are those which we can provide to those we serve. You have the
right to choose only those items you wish. However, any service arrangement you select will

include a charge for our basic service and overhead. If legal or other requirements mean you must
buy any item(s) that you did not specifically ask for, the reason you must select such item(s) will

be explained, in writing, on the Statement Of Goods and Services which will be provided.



Professional Services
Basic Professional Services of Funeral Director and Staff $995
This is the basic charge we charge to each family we serve for our professional expertise in assisting them. It includes, but is
not limited to, a proportionate share of the taxes, licenses, utilities and business expenses necessary to serve the public in a
professional manner. Also included in this fee is the consultation with the family, clerical, and administrative services,
preparation and filing of necessary permits and other documents, consultation with the clergy, cemetery, crematory, other
funeral directors, airlines, assistance with insurance papers, arranging the funeral or memorial service as selected, and placing
newspaper notices. There will be an additional fee for the direction and supervision of the service selected. The fee for our
basic services and overhead will be added to the total cost of the funeral or memorial service you select. This fee is already
included in our package price for a direct cremation, immediate disposition, and forwarding or receiving remains from another
funeral home.

Care and Preparation
Shelter and or refrigeration ($150 additional per day after the first 2 days) $595
Washing and sanitation $445
Dressing, cosmetics, and casketing $445
Preparation of remains when received from another funeral home $495
Autopsy Repair $300
Embalming
Embalming is a chemical process which provides sanitation and temporary preservation. Only an Illinois licensed individual is permitted to
perform this procedure. Except in certain circumstances, embalming is not required by law. Embalming may be necessary, however, if you
select certain funeral arrangements, such as a funeral with viewing, embalming may be required. If you do not want embalming, you usually
have the right to select arrangements that do not require embalming, such as direct cremation.
Embalming $795

Services and Use of Facilities
Equipment and services of Funeral Director and staff in a chapel or other facility $350
Equipment and services of Funeral Director and staff at graveside $350
Use of facilities and staff for evening visitation or service $2695
Use of facilities and staff for a memorial service (9 a.m.-2 p.m) $1495
Overtime charge for Funeral Director and staff on Sunday or holiday NO CHARGE
Use of facilities and equipment for Taharah $495
Use of facilities and services of staff for Service in our chapel (9 a.m. - 2 p.m.) $1595

Automotive and Other Equipment and Services
Removal and transfer to Funeral Home within 45 mile radius $600
Use of funeral hearse and driver $700
Use of utility vehicle $595
Use of limousine and driver $700
Use of flower car $700
Transfer to or from airport $600
Additional transportation to/from autopsy (each way) $600
Transfer to crematory $495
Sunday or holiday additional livery $350
Transportation beyond 45 mile radius (based on one-way) $4 per mile

Merchandise and Miscellaneous Services
Caskets:

Caskets range in price- $1300-$13000
A complete list of caskets available will be provided at time of arrangements

Outer Burial Containers (Burial Vaults)
Outer Burial Containers range in price- $1200-$4800
A complete list of Outer Burial Containers will be provided at time of arrangement

Outer Burial Container for Cremation $400-$1200
Cremation Urns range in price- $15-1200
Register Book $50
Tachrichum (Shroud) Muslin/Pure Linen $150/$250
Tallit $50
Minimum Cremation Container $350
Air Tray $300
Combination Shipping Container $1050
Ziegler transfer case $1400
Personalized acknowledgment cards and envelopes (per box of 25) $30
Standard acknowledgment cards and envelopes $15 per box of 25
Cremation fee  $350
Service folders (per 100) $75



Service Packages

Forwarding Remains to Another Funeral Home
This service includes the basic services of a funeral director and administrative staff and use of basic facilities, obtaining and filing
legal documents necessary for the transferring, removal from place of death to funeral home within a 45 mile radius, transportation to
common carrier within a 45 mile radius, shelter, embalming and sanitary care.
This service package does not include casket, airtray, visitation, merchandise, automotive equipment, except as noted above, or any
other services, equipment, and staff, or cash advance items.

Total Forward of Remains to Another Funeral Home $3980

Receiving Remains From Another Funeral Home 
This service includes the basic services of a funeral director and administrative staff, transportation from airport to the funeral home,
shelter, necessary preparation, hearse to cemetery, supervision and direction at graveside.

Total Receiving Remains From Another Funeral Home $3585

Immediate Burial
This service includes the basic services of a funeral director and administrative staff and use of basic facilities, obtaining and filing
legal documents necessary for the transferring, removal from place of death to funeral home within a 45 mile radius, transportation to
cemetery, shelter, sanitary care of the deceased.
This service package does not include casket, burial vault, visitation, facilities or staff for funeral service, merchandise, automotive
equipment, except as noted above, or any other services, equipment, and staff, or cash advance items.

Total Immediate Burial with casket provided by purchaser $3855
Total Immediate Burial with casket selected by purchaser $3855-$13000

Direct Cremation (without service or ceremony)
This service includes the basic services of a funeral director and administrative staff and use of basic facilities, obtaining and filing
legal documents necessary for the cremation, removal from place of death to funeral home within a 45 mile radius, transportation to
crematory, refrigeration and sanitary care, use of facilities for identification of the deceased, minimum cremation container, crematory
fee. This service does not include facilities or staff for ceremony, nor any other merchandise or cash advance items.
If you want to select a direct cremation, you can use an alternative container. Alternative containers encase the remains and can be
made of materials like fiberboard or composition materials (with or without outer coverings.) The containers we provide is made of
cardboard.

Total Direct Cremation $1800

Anatomical Donation
This service includes the basic services of a funeral director and administrative staff and use of basic facilities, obtaining and filing
legal documents necessary for the anatomical donation, removal from place of death to funeral home within a 45 mile radius,
transportation to the place of scientific study, refrigeration and sanitary care, use of facilities for identification of the deceased.
This service does not include facilities or staff for ceremony, the actual cremation fee, nor any merchandise or cash advance items.

Total Anatomical Donation $1800

Disinterment
This service includes the services of a funeral director for the coordination and supervision of the disinterment and reinterment,
securing necessary permits. This service does not include transportation of disinterred remains from the place of disinterment to the
place of reinterment. $1800

This service includes the above professional services, and when circumstances require us to physically transfer the remains from the
casket or burial vault into a new casket or burial vault, but does not include the cost of a new casket and/or burial vault. This service
does not include transportation of disinterred remains from the place of disinterment to the place of reinterment. $2900

GRAVESIDE OR TEMPLE SERVICE PACKAGE

This service includes Basic Professional Services of Funeral Director and Staff; Shelter and or Refrigeration; Washing and Sanitation;

Dressing, Cosmetics, and Casketing; Removal and Transfer to Funeral Home; Use of funeral hearse and Driver. This package does
not include any merchandise or cash advance items.

Total Graveside Service Package: $4130
Total Temple Service Package: $4480



VITAL STATISTICAL INFORMATION SHEET
THIS INFORMATION IS NECESSARY TO COMPLETE LEGAL DOCUMENTS

FIRST NAME: 

LAST NAME: 

LEGAL PERMANENT ADDRESS: 

SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER: 

DATE OF BIRTH:                                                                          P LACE OF BIRTH: 

FATHER’S FIRST AND LAST NAME: 

MOTHER’S FIRST AND MAIDEN NAME:

PRIMARY OR USUAL OCCUPATION ( PRIOR TO RETIREMENT): 

TYPE OF BUSINESS OF INDUSTRY: 

HIGHEST LEVEL OF SCHOOL COMPLETED: 

ARMED FORCES/VETERAN:     9 YES         9NO:  BRANCH OF SERVICE: 

DATES OF SERVICE AND SERVICE NUMBER: 

MARITAL STATUS:      9M   9W   9D   9NM   SPOUSE’S MAIDEN NAME: 

NEAREST OF KIN/RELATIONSHIP: 

ADDRESS: 

CITY:                                                                                         ST ATE/ZIP: 

TELEPHONE NUMBER: (      )                                                            EMA IL: 

NAME OF CLERGY:                                                                          CONGREGA TION: 

CEMETERY:                                                                          L OCATION: 


